PRE-COLLEGE PROGRAM CONSENT AND WAIVER RELEASE

Requires signature of parent/legal guardian and student

1. STANDARDS OF CONDUCT CONTRACT – requires signature

To ensure a beneficial, enjoyable, and safe experience while enrolled in our program, we require that students adhere to the following policies and standards of conduct. Please discuss the terms of this contract with your parents, then sign and upload on the program application.

Participation: In signing this form the parent/guardian permits their child to enroll and fully participate in the Skidmore Pre-College Program, to include all activities and experiences associated with the program. The high school students in the Pre-College Program are enrolled in courses with college students, and coursmust obtain advance written permission from the instructor.

Academic conduct: Students must abide by the academic rules of conduct established by Skidmore College. The student signing this contract affirms his/her intention to abide by the terms of the Skidmore College Honor Code, as follows: "I hereby accept membership in the Skidmore College community and, with full realization of the responsibilities inherent in membership, do agree to adhere to honesty and integrity in all relationships, to be considerate of the rights of others, and to abide by the college regulations." Cheating or plagia Officence (Academics Session class may be cause for dismissal from the program.

These regulations are for your safety and cannot realistically cover all situations. The Pre-College Program Director will determine whether policy rules have been violated and what disciplinary action, if any, should be taken.

Please note: Students may be photographed, video recorded, or interviewed by Skidmore College staff during class instruction, meetings, and activities and/or to promote the Pre-College Program. Student and Parent/Guardian(s) grant Skidmore College permission to use the Student's likeness in photograph(s)/video in any and all of its publications and in any and all other media, whether now known or hereafter existing, controlled by Skidmore College, in perpetuity, and for other use by the College. Neither the Student nor Parent/Guardian(s) will make any monetary or other claim against Skidmore College for the use of the interview

and/or the photograph(s)/video. Participants are disallowed from posting images, videos or materials obtained or created during the program.

Student and Parent/Guardian hereby indicate their understanding and acceptance of the regulations and disclosures contained in this document. The Student further authorizes representatives of Skidmore College's Pre-College Program to discuss with his or her parent/guardian(s) any significant academic, administrative or disciplinary matter related to the student's enrollment in the program.

Date

2. WAIVER AND RELEASE – requires signature

Please read carefully and be aware that by registering and participating in the Skidmore Pre-College Program, you will be waiving all claims for injuries your child might sustain arising out of program involvement and activities.

By registering your child for a Pre-College Program, you are indicating consent for the Skidmore College Pre-College Program to:

- x enroll your child in the on-campus program and Skidmore Summer Session college course(s), in which high school and college students participate and/or interact, to include all in-person campus activities and experiences associated with the course(s) and program.
- x make use of various technology platforms in the delivery of programs and services to you and your child.

Х